County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that a Professional Services Contract for the 
professional engineering and construction managements services for the project: “2021 NJDOT 
Grant – South Street Roadway Improvements” T&M  Associates for the sum not to exceed Sixteen 
Thousand Two Hundred and Zero Cents ($16,200.00); and,  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect upon certification on this 
Resolution by the Borough Chief Financial Officer that sufficient funds are available for stated 
purpose; and, 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that charges incrementally incurred and paid associated with this